
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 500

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.12.2021


REDUCTION OF POSTS


500.  ADV. DEAN KURIAKOSE:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has reduced the posts for

Recruitment to the Indian Railways during the last two years;

(b) if so, the zone-wise details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways is planning to close down any Railway

Recruitment Board in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) & (d): At present, there is no proposal to close down any

Railway Recruitment Board in the country.

*****

